

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1741-1742/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-10-2019 in CM(M) No.454/2019 and CM(M) No.1062/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

RAJESH KHANNA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT KAUR ARORA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 11-12-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjiv Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANAND PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER